
TECHNICAL DATA Ref. Seniors Men:

Start altitude : 2230m
Finish altitude : 2230m
Highest point : 2290m

Page: 1 / 1 - Printed: 08.01.2024 15:37:00

Total ascent : 1230m
Total descent : 1230m
Stretch lenght : -m  

RACE JURY
President of the Tech. Jury: Monika Strojny*
ISMF Referee: Laurent Peruchon*  
ISMF Referee: Yves Ancrenaz*

ISMF Technical Delegate: Stefano Mottini*
ISMF VAR Operator: Youri Leclercq*
LOC Race Director: Olivier Mansiot*

Timing: MSO4YOU.CH

PENALITY:
1014 - VASINOVA MARCELA (CZE) - C13 (1:00)

*Members with right to vote except for beaviours and protests

POS. / 
RANK

Bib
NOC
Code

Name
Year of 
Birth

ISMFID Category Time Diff. w. LEADER Bonif/Pen

1 21 SWE ALEXANDERSSON TOVE 1992 1982 Senior Women 1:19:36.09 -

2 3 FRA PERILLAT-PESSEY CÉLIA 1997 1637 Senior Women 1:22:13.41 +2:37.32

3 2 ITA DE SILVESTRO ALBA 1995 1215 Senior Women 1:23:35.68 +3:59.59

4 5 ESP ALONSO RODRIGUEZ ANA 1994 1600 Senior Women 1:25:21.54 +5:45.45

5 7 AUT HIEMER JOHANNA 1995 2148 Senior Women 1:25:28.52 +5:52.43

6 18 FRA RAVINEL MARGOT 2002 1959 U23 Women 1:26:31.07 +6:54.98

7 6 ITA COMPAGNONI GIULIA 1996 1185 Senior Women 1:26:53.81 +7:17.72

8 12 FRA BONNEL CANDICE 1994 1428 Senior Women 1:27:17.30 +7:41.21

9 10 ITA MORESCHINI LISA 2001 1980 U23 Women 1:27:26.89 +7:50.80

10 17 AUT DREIER SARAH 1995 1826 Senior Women 1:27:41.07 +8:04.98

11 16 FRA BONNEL LENA 1996 1429 Senior Women 1:28:00.95 +8:24.86

12 24 ITA JUNOD NOEMI 2003 2105 U23 Women 1:30:01.41 +10:25.32

13 23 SUI DESEYN THIBE 2003 1819 U23 Women 1:30:02.50 +10:26.41

14 15 ITA MASCHERONA KATIA 2001 2032 U23 Women 1:30:37.08 +11:00.99

15 9 SUI SCHMID ALESSANDRA 1997 1822 Senior Women 1:32:17.34 +12:41.25

16 13 SLO KOLBL REA 1991 2533 Senior Women 1:34:56.01 +15:19.92

17 22 ESP ORDOÑEZ COBACHO MARIA 2003 1783 U23 Women 1:39:30.18 +19:54.09

18 14 CZE VASINOVA MARCELA 1989 2190 Senior Women 1:40:13.92 +20:37.83 +1:00

19 25 SVK MACHAJOVA SARA 2000 2572 Senior Women 1:41:10.36 +21:34.27

20 20 ESP COSTA DIEZ MARIA 2002 1779 U23 Women 1:41:36.23 +22:00.14

21 27 SWE BLENNOW ELLEN 2001 2560 U23 Women 1:54:28.13 +34:52.04

DNF (3)

DNF 8 ITA MARTINI MARA 1997 1640 Senior Women DNF

DNF 11 SUI ULRICH CAROLINE 2002 1708 U23 Women DNF

DNF 19 FRA GINDRE PERRINE 2001 2065 U23 Women DNF



TECHNICAL DATA Ref. Seniors Men:

Start altitude : 2230m
Finish altitude : 2230m
Highest point : 2290m

Page: 1 / 1 - Printed: 08.01.2024 15:36:42

Total ascent : 1230m
Total descent : 1230m
Stretch lenght : -m  

RACE JURY
President of the Tech. Jury: Monika Strojny*
ISMF Referee: Laurent Peruchon*  
ISMF Referee: Yves Ancrenaz*

ISMF Technical Delegate: Stefano Mottini*
ISMF VAR Operator: Youri Leclercq*
LOC Race Director: Olivier Mansiot*

Timing: MSO4YOU.CH

PENALITY:
1014 - VASINOVA MARCELA (CZE) - C13 (1:00)

*Members with right to vote except for beaviours and protests

POS. / 
RANK

Bib
NOC
Code

Name
Year of 
Birth

ISMFID Category Time Diff. w. LEADER Bonif/Pen

1 18 FRA RAVINEL MARGOT 2002 1959 U23 Women 1:26:31.07 -

2 10 ITA MORESCHINI LISA 2001 1980 U23 Women 1:27:26.89 +55.82

3 24 ITA JUNOD NOEMI 2003 2105 U23 Women 1:30:01.41 +3:30.34

4 23 SUI DESEYN THIBE 2003 1819 U23 Women 1:30:02.50 +3:31.43

5 15 ITA MASCHERONA KATIA 2001 2032 U23 Women 1:30:37.08 +4:06.01

6 22 ESP ORDOÑEZ COBACHO MARIA 2003 1783 U23 Women 1:39:30.18 +12:59.11

7 20 ESP COSTA DIEZ MARIA 2002 1779 U23 Women 1:41:36.23 +15:05.16

8 27 SWE BLENNOW ELLEN 2001 2560 U23 Women 1:54:28.13 +27:57.06

DNF (2)

DNF 11 SUI ULRICH CAROLINE 2002 1708 U23 Women DNF

DNF 19 FRA GINDRE PERRINE 2001 2065 U23 Women DNF



TECHNICAL DATA Ref. Seniors Men:

Start altitude : 2230m
Finish altitude : 2230m
Highest point : 2290m

Page: 1 / 2 - Printed: 08.01.2024 16:27:08

Total ascent : 1230m
Total descent : 1230m
Stretch lenght : -m  

RACE JURY
President of the Tech. Jury: Monika Strojny*
ISMF Referee: Laurent Peruchon*  
ISMF Referee: Yves Ancrenaz*

ISMF Technical Delegate: Stefano Mottini*
ISMF VAR Operator: Youri Leclercq*
LOC Race Director: Olivier Mansiot*

Timing: MSO4YOU.CH

PENALITY:
25 - DÜRR MARC (GER) - C19 (3:00) / 39 - BARTUMEU CARAMES ADRIÀ (AND) - C13 (1:00) / 41 - VAN VLIET JENS (NED) - C9 (1:00) / 46 - JINGA GHEORGHE-PETRUT (ROU) - C13 (1:00) / 51 - ARONIS PLATON (GRE) - C13  
(1:00) / 55 - PARADEISOPOULOS KONSTANTINOS (GRE) - C13 (1:00) / 58 - GAUGHRAN DAVID (IRL) - C13 (1:00)

*Members with right to vote except for beaviours and protests

POS. / 
RANK

Bib
NOC
Code

Name
Year of 
Birth

ISMFID Category Time Diff. w. LEADER Bonif/Pen

1 1 SUI BONNET RÉMI 1995 1240 Senior Men 1:04:31.09 -

2 6 FRA GACHET XAVIER 1989 744 Senior Men 1:05:35.05 +1:03.96

3 2 FRA ANSELMET THIBAULT 1997 1541 Senior Men 1:07:14.16 +2:43.07

4 11 SUI GAY AURÉLIEN 2000 1570 Senior Men 1:07:32.65 +3:01.56

5 5 ITA MAGUET NADIR 1993 1155 Senior Men 1:07:56.72 +3:25.63

6 4 ITA ANTONIOLI ROBERT 1990 1053 Senior Men 1:08:28.38 +3:57.29

7 9 ITA BOSCACCI MICHELE 1990 926 Senior Men 1:08:52.86 +4:21.77

8 18 AUT GANAHL DANIEL 1996 1829 Senior Men 1:09:21.00 +4:49.91

9 10 AUT VERBNJAK PAUL 2001 1691 U23 Men 1:09:36.64 +5:05.55

10 8 BEL DRION DU CHAPOIS MAXIMILIEN 1997 1255 Senior Men 1:09:52.68 +5:21.59

11 13 FRA EQUY SAMUEL 1996 1303 Senior Men 1:10:27.94 +5:56.85

12 3 ITA EYDALLIN MATTEO 1985 571 Senior Men 1:10:35.88 +6:04.79

13 26 AUT OBERAUER NILS 2003 1775 U23 Men 1:10:47.15 +6:16.06

14 20 SUI BUSSARD ROBIN 2002 1821 U23 Men 1:11:11.39 +6:40.30

15 23 NOR ØIE VEGARD 1992 1825 Senior Men 1:11:18.05 +6:46.96

16 16 SUI BUSSARD THOMAS 2002 1820 U23 Men 1:11:48.25 +7:17.16

17 12 FRA DAMEVIN ANSELME 2002 1952 U23 Men 1:12:10.36 +7:39.27

18 21 NOR LØDØEN TRYM DALSET 2002 2020 U23 Men 1:12:11.14 +7:40.05

19 28 SUI LATTION LUDOVIC 2001 2073 U23 Men 1:12:12.03 +7:40.94

20 17 ITA SOSTIZZO MATTEO 2001 1706 U23 Men 1:12:50.21 +8:19.12

21 24 SUI MARTI WERNER 1989 1029 Senior Men 1:13:01.48 +8:30.39

22 22 ITA TOMASONI LUCA 2002 1969 U23 Men 1:13:08.53 +8:37.44

23 14 AUT HÖFL ARMIN 1989 1518 Senior Men 1:13:21.74 +8:50.65

24 33 AUT TRITSCHER JULIAN 2003 1961 U23 Men 1:13:29.75 +8:58.66

25 32 FRA CANTAN RÉMI 2002 1950 U23 Men 1:13:39.87 +9:08.78

26 62 CZE STOCEK FABIAN 1994 2547 Senior Men 1:14:27.31 +9:56.22

27 35 AND OLM ROUPPERT ORIOL 2003 1772 U23 Men 1:14:27.31 +9:56.22

28 36 ESP ALCALDE SÁNCHEZ ANTONIO 1995 1382 Senior Men 1:15:06.04 +10:34.95

29 29 ESP FERRER MARTINEZ OT 2002 1782 U23 Men 1:15:49.42 +11:18.33

30 30 ITA ROSSI ALESSANDRO 2001 1704 U23 Men 1:16:01.26 +11:30.17

31 25 GER DÜRR MARC 1996 1989 Senior Men 1:16:11.09 +11:40.00 +3:00

32 40 SLO KOVACIC LUKA 1995 1610 Senior Men 1:16:41.91 +12:10.82

33 31 GER SAMBALE DAVID 2000 1835 Senior Men 1:16:57.23 +12:26.14

34 42 SVK FRANO PETER 1996 2051 Senior Men 1:16:57.23 +12:26.14

35 45 SLO SPANRING KLEMEN 2002 2083 U23 Men 1:17:35.67 +13:04.58

36 27 NOR HERFINDAL BJØRN HAUGO 1997 2179 Senior Men 1:18:36.52 +14:05.43

37 39 AND BARTUMEU CARAMES ADRIÀ 1999 2053 Senior Men 1:19:05.01 +14:33.92 +1:00

38 61 ROU PREDA ANDREI-GABRIEL 1992 1684 Senior Men 1:19:19.17 +14:48.08

39 34 NOR KÅRVATN ERIK 2003 1921 U23 Men 1:21:01.98 +16:30.89

40 46 ROU JINGA GHEORGHE-PETRUT 2003 1769 U23 Men 1:22:26.99 +17:55.90 +1:00

41 37 BUL KALISTRIN NIKOLA 1996 1670 Senior Men 1:22:30.97 +17:59.88

42 47 CZE MATEJOVIC FILIP 2002 2056 U23 Men 1:23:36.87 +19:05.78

43 38 NOR ANTONSEN MORTEN 2001 2172 U23 Men 1:24:37.57 +20:06.48



TECHNICAL DATA Ref. Seniors Men:

Start altitude : 2230m
Finish altitude : 2230m
Highest point : 2290m

Page: 2 / 2 - Printed: 08.01.2024 16:27:08

Total ascent : 1230m
Total descent : 1230m
Stretch lenght : -m  

RACE JURY
President of the Tech. Jury: Monika Strojny*
ISMF Referee: Laurent Peruchon*  
ISMF Referee: Yves Ancrenaz*

ISMF Technical Delegate: Stefano Mottini*
ISMF VAR Operator: Youri Leclercq*
LOC Race Director: Olivier Mansiot*

Timing: MSO4YOU.CH

PENALITY:
25 - DÜRR MARC (GER) - C19 (3:00) / 39 - BARTUMEU CARAMES ADRIÀ (AND) - C13 (1:00) / 41 - VAN VLIET JENS (NED) - C9 (1:00) / 46 - JINGA GHEORGHE-PETRUT (ROU) - C13 (1:00) / 51 - ARONIS PLATON (GRE) - C13  
(1:00) / 55 - PARADEISOPOULOS KONSTANTINOS (GRE) - C13 (1:00) / 58 - GAUGHRAN DAVID (IRL) - C13 (1:00)

*Members with right to vote except for beaviours and protests

POS. / 
RANK

Bib
NOC
Code

Name
Year of 
Birth

ISMFID Category Time Diff. w. LEADER Bonif/Pen

44 52 SUI DUBOIS LOÏC 2003 2074 U23 Men 1:26:23.56 +21:52.47

45 44 ESP RÀDUA IVERN MARC 2002 1941 U23 Men 1:26:24.04 +21:52.95

46 57 GBR INNES IAIN 1998 2537 Senior Men 1:26:52.44 +22:21.35

47 56 CZE STREJC MICHAL 2002 2057 U23 Men 1:27:16.85 +22:45.76

48 60 GRE PAPANIKOS DIMITRIOS 1988 1767 Senior Men 1:28:39.54 +24:08.45

49 54 SVK MACHAJ SAMUEL 2003 2177 U23 Men 1:29:20.16 +24:49.07

50 49 ROU MANEA SILVIU IONUT 1983 1622 Senior Men 1:31:31.77 +27:00.68

51 48 ROU SURDU CONSTANTIN 2002 1768 U23 Men 1:31:56.16 +27:25.07

52 41 NED VAN VLIET JENS 2000 2266 Senior Men 1:35:11.68 +30:40.59 +1:00

53 43 NED VAN LEEUWEN PAUL 1994 2271 Senior Men 1:35:23.96 +30:52.87

54 55 GRE PARADEISOPOULOS KONSTANTINOS 2001 1939 U23 Men 1:36:06.17 +31:35.08 +1:00

55 51 GRE ARONIS PLATON 1976 1107 Senior Men 1:36:51.10 +32:20.01 +1:00

56 59 NED SPRENGER ALLARD-SYM 1995 2508 Senior Men 1:37:17.56 +32:46.47

57 53 SWE BRAUN NOEL 2003 2559 U23 Men 1:37:46.54 +33:15.45

DNF (2)

DNF 15 NOR KLETTE HANS-INGE 1997 1818 Senior Men DNF

DNF 58 IRL GAUGHRAN DAVID 1970 2131 Senior Men DNF +1:00



TECHNICAL DATA Ref. Seniors Men:

Start altitude : 2230m
Finish altitude : 2230m
Highest point : 2290m

Page: 1 / 1 - Printed: 08.01.2024 16:27:40

Total ascent : 1230m
Total descent : 1230m
Stretch lenght : -m  

RACE JURY
President of the Tech. Jury: Monika Strojny*
ISMF Referee: Laurent Peruchon*  
ISMF Referee: Yves Ancrenaz*

ISMF Technical Delegate: Stefano Mottini*
ISMF VAR Operator: Youri Leclercq*
LOC Race Director: Olivier Mansiot*

Timing: MSO4YOU.CH

PENALITY:
25 - DÜRR MARC (GER) - C19 (3:00) / 39 - BARTUMEU CARAMES ADRIÀ (AND) - C13 (1:00) / 41 - VAN VLIET JENS (NED) - C9 (1:00) / 46 - JINGA GHEORGHE-PETRUT (ROU) - C13 (1:00) / 51 - ARONIS PLATON (GRE) - C13  
(1:00) / 55 - PARADEISOPOULOS KONSTANTINOS (GRE) - C13 (1:00) / 58 - GAUGHRAN DAVID (IRL) - C13 (1:00)

*Members with right to vote except for beaviours and protests

POS. / 
RANK

Bib
NOC
Code

Name
Year of 
Birth

ISMFID Category Time Diff. w. LEADER Bonif/Pen

1 10 AUT VERBNJAK PAUL 2001 1691 U23 Men 1:09:36.64 -

2 26 AUT OBERAUER NILS 2003 1775 U23 Men 1:10:47.15 +1:10.51

3 20 SUI BUSSARD ROBIN 2002 1821 U23 Men 1:11:11.39 +1:34.75

4 16 SUI BUSSARD THOMAS 2002 1820 U23 Men 1:11:48.25 +2:11.61

5 12 FRA DAMEVIN ANSELME 2002 1952 U23 Men 1:12:10.36 +2:33.72

6 21 NOR LØDØEN TRYM DALSET 2002 2020 U23 Men 1:12:11.14 +2:34.50

7 28 SUI LATTION LUDOVIC 2001 2073 U23 Men 1:12:12.03 +2:35.39

8 17 ITA SOSTIZZO MATTEO 2001 1706 U23 Men 1:12:50.21 +3:13.57

9 22 ITA TOMASONI LUCA 2002 1969 U23 Men 1:13:08.53 +3:31.89

10 33 AUT TRITSCHER JULIAN 2003 1961 U23 Men 1:13:29.75 +3:53.11

11 32 FRA CANTAN RÉMI 2002 1950 U23 Men 1:13:39.87 +4:03.23

12 35 AND OLM ROUPPERT ORIOL 2003 1772 U23 Men 1:14:27.31 +4:50.67

13 29 ESP FERRER MARTINEZ OT 2002 1782 U23 Men 1:15:49.42 +6:12.78

14 30 ITA ROSSI ALESSANDRO 2001 1704 U23 Men 1:16:01.26 +6:24.62

15 45 SLO SPANRING KLEMEN 2002 2083 U23 Men 1:17:35.67 +7:59.03

16 34 NOR KÅRVATN ERIK 2003 1921 U23 Men 1:21:01.98 +11:25.34

17 46 ROU JINGA GHEORGHE-PETRUT 2003 1769 U23 Men 1:22:26.99 +12:50.35 +1:00

18 47 CZE MATEJOVIC FILIP 2002 2056 U23 Men 1:23:36.87 +14:00.23

19 38 NOR ANTONSEN MORTEN 2001 2172 U23 Men 1:24:37.57 +15:00.93

20 52 SUI DUBOIS LOÏC 2003 2074 U23 Men 1:26:23.56 +16:46.92

21 44 ESP RÀDUA IVERN MARC 2002 1941 U23 Men 1:26:24.04 +16:47.40

22 56 CZE STREJC MICHAL 2002 2057 U23 Men 1:27:16.85 +17:40.21

23 54 SVK MACHAJ SAMUEL 2003 2177 U23 Men 1:29:20.16 +19:43.52

24 48 ROU SURDU CONSTANTIN 2002 1768 U23 Men 1:31:56.16 +22:19.52

25 55 GRE PARADEISOPOULOS KONSTANTINOS 2001 1939 U23 Men 1:36:06.17 +26:29.53 +1:00

26 53 SWE BRAUN NOEL 2003 2559 U23 Men 1:37:46.54 +28:09.90



TECHNICAL DATA Ref. Seniors Men:

Start altitude : 2230m
Finish altitude : 2230m
Highest point : 2290m

Page: 1 / 1 - Printed: 08.01.2024 15:23:15

Total ascent : 1230m
Total descent : 1230m
Stretch lenght : -m  

RACE JURY
President of the Tech. Jury: Monika Strojny*
ISMF Referee: Laurent Peruchon*  
ISMF Referee: Yves Ancrenaz*

ISMF Technical Delegate: Stefano Mottini*
ISMF VAR Operator: Youri Leclercq*
LOC Race Director: Olivier Mansiot*

Timing: MSO4YOU.CH

PENALITY:
104 - ROBIN-SAJE ELIOTT (FRA) - C10 (1:00) / 108 - PASQUIER LUCAS (SUI) - C13 (1:00) / 109 - PRITRZNIK MAJ (SLO) - C13 (1:00)

*Members with right to vote except for beaviours and protests

POS. / 
RANK

Bib
NOC
Code

Name
Year of 
Birth

ISMFID Category Time Diff. w. LEADER Bonif/Pen

1 101 FRA RAYBAUD JULES 2004 2107 U20 Men 1:16:15.49 -

2 103 ITA COMPAGNONI SIMONE 2004 2184 U20 Men 1:17:02.54 +47.05

3 104 FRA ROBIN-SAJE ELIOTT 2004 2364 U20 Men 1:17:29.03 +1:13.54 +1:00

4 102 ITA DEBERTOLIS HERMANN 2004 2102 U20 Men 1:19:23.23 +3:07.74

5 113 ITA MOTTINI EDOARDO 2004 2382 U20 Men 1:19:54.56 +3:39.07

6 107 AND PALMITJAVILA DOURDET MAX 2005 2101 U20 Men 1:22:29.33 +6:13.84

7 108 SUI PASQUIER LUCAS 2004 2166 U20 Men 1:22:40.73 +6:25.24 +1:00

8 106 SUI PHARISA MATHIEU 2005 2165 U20 Men 1:23:16.40 +7:00.91

9 117 GER JOST DAVID 2005 2164 U20 Men 1:24:35.95 +8:20.46

10 111 AND CASANOVAS REINA MARC 2004 2187 U20 Men 1:26:55.65 +10:40.16

11 109 SLO PRITRZNIK MAJ 2004 1852 U20 Men 1:27:04.02 +10:48.53 +1:00

12 110 ESP PUJOL PARRAMON BIEL 2004 2197 U20 Men 1:29:24.91 +13:09.42

13 114 ESP ALVAREZ DEL VAL GAEL 2004 2203 U20 Men 1:36:45.33 +20:29.84

14 118 CZE NENADAL ONDREJ 2005 2546 U20 Men 1:47:52.89 +31:37.40

15 116 SWE ANDERSON JONATAN 2005 2310 U20 Men 1:51:50.55 +35:35.06

DNF (2)

DNF 115 GRE BOTELIS IOANNIS 2004 2414 U20 Men DNF

DNF 112 AND NAUDI RUBIO MIQUEL 2005 2188 U20 Men DNF



TECHNICAL DATA Ref. Seniors Men:

Start altitude : 2230m
Finish altitude : 2230m
Highest point : 2290m

Page: 1 / 1 - Printed: 08.01.2024 14:11:29

Total ascent : 1230m
Total descent : 1230m
Stretch lenght : -m  

RACE JURY
President of the Tech. Jury: Monika Strojny*
ISMF Referee: Laurent Peruchon*  
ISMF Referee: Yves Ancrenaz*

ISMF Technical Delegate: Stefano Mottini*
ISMF VAR Operator: Youri Leclercq*
LOC Race Director: Olivier Mansiot*

Timing: MSO4YOU.CH

PENALITY:
10011 - WALDAL IDA (NOR) - C23 (1:00)

*Members with right to vote except for beaviours and protests

POS. / 
RANK

Bib
NOC
Code

Name
Year of 
Birth

ISMFID Category Time Diff. w. LEADER Bonif/Pen

1 111 NOR WALDAL IDA 2004 2128 U20 Women 1:01:18.89 - +1:00

2 101 FRA TRINCAZ LOUISE 2004 2114 U20 Women 1:01:20.49 +1.60

3 102 AND ANCION HAVET LEA 2004 2098 U20 Women 1:04:42.64 +3:23.75

4 105 ITA VALLET CLIZIA 2004 2182 U20 Women 1:05:29.75 +4:10.86

5 103 SUI MENDES DE LEON MARGAUX 2005 2167 U20 Women 1:05:41.36 +4:22.47

6 110 CZE MATEJOVICOVA EVA 2005 2425 U20 Women 1:06:13.31 +4:54.42

7 114 NOR ANDERSEN ELISE HJELSET 2005 2174 U20 Women 1:07:17.66 +5:58.77

8 107 ESP GUITART BARRAL BERTA 2004 2202 U20 Women 1:08:02.62 +6:43.73

9 106 ITA PEDRANZINI ANNA 2004 2181 U20 Women 1:08:30.63 +7:11.74

10 108 ESP FERNANDEZ CAMPOS ALBA 2005 2195 U20 Women 1:15:51.68 +14:32.79

11 112 SWE KARLSSON ALVA 2005 2309 U20 Women 1:20:11.42 +18:52.53



TECHNICAL DATA Ref. Seniors Men:

Start altitude : 2230m
Finish altitude : 2230m
Highest point : 2290m

Page: 1 / 1 - Printed: 08.01.2024 13:43:10

Total ascent : 1230m
Total descent : 1230m
Stretch lenght : -m  

RACE JURY
President of the Tech. Jury: Monika Strojny*
ISMF Referee: Laurent Peruchon*  
ISMF Referee: Yves Ancrenaz*

ISMF Technical Delegate: Stefano Mottini*
ISMF VAR Operator: Youri Leclercq*
LOC Race Director: Olivier Mansiot*

Timing: MSO4YOU.CH

PENALITY:
211 - ALVAREZ DEL VAL AARON (ESP) - C19 (3:00)

*Members with right to vote except for beaviours and protests

POS. / 
RANK

Bib
NOC
Code

Name
Year of 
Birth

ISMFID Category Time Diff. w. LEADER Bonif/Pen

1 203 ITA CURIONI LUCA 2006 2395 U18 Men 52:42.16 -

2 202 ITA PELLEGRINI ENRICO 2006 2387 U18 Men 53:14.98 +32.82

3 206 SUI MOOSER ARNO 2006 2289 U18 Men 53:59.46 +1:17.30

4 209 FRA BLANC GUSTAVE 2007 2544 U18 Men 54:24.72 +1:42.56

5 201 SUI ULDRY MALIK 2006 2290 U18 Men 54:39.29 +1:57.13

6 225 NOR HAUGEN ARON RODAL 2007 2552 U18 Men 54:51.99 +2:09.83

7 207 ESP CASARES HERVIAS GONZALO 2006 2269 U18 Men 55:01.85 +2:19.69

8 212 GER BAUREGGER MORITZ 2007 2538 U18 Men 55:53.16 +3:11.00

9 204 AUT PEER ELIAS 2006 2224 U18 Men 56:07.20 +3:25.04

10 217 ITA MILESI LORENZO 2006 2466 U18 Men 56:13.30 +3:31.14

11 208 ESP PUJOL PARRAMON JULIÀ 2006 2445 U18 Men 56:25.91 +3:43.75

12 205 SUI VOUTAZ THÉO 2006 2291 U18 Men 57:50.73 +5:08.57

13 224 CZE FOLTYN MAREK 2006 2430 U18 Men 58:00.86 +5:18.70

14 210 NOR DRØPPING ISAK 2007 2510 U18 Men 59:08.40 +6:26.24

15 213 SLO PRITRZNIK JON 2006 2259 U18 Men 59:22.71 +6:40.55

16 215 NOR HOLEN IVER 2007 2509 U18 Men 59:32.38 +6:50.22

17 221 CZE SOUCEK ONDREJ 2006 2548 U18 Men 1:00:35.93 +7:53.77

18 216 ROU DOBRE TUDOR ZAHARIA 2006 2285 U18 Men 1:00:49.68 +8:07.52

19 226 SWE OSTERBERG MAX 2006 2307 U18 Men 1:02:42.40 +10:00.24

20 214 ESP VELAZQUEZ MOYA INIGO 2006 2443 U18 Men 1:03:44.80 +11:02.64

21 223 SWE LESSING MALTE 2006 2558 U18 Men 1:04:51.86 +12:09.70

22 220 AND ISAL GARCIA ADRIÀ 2006 2562 U18 Men 1:05:29.97 +12:47.81

23 219 ROU PRODAN CRISTIAN 2007 2571 U18 Men 1:05:44.66 +13:02.50

24 222 NOR GJETHAMMER MADS KIRKREIT 2006 2315 U18 Men 1:08:53.08 +16:10.92

25 211 ESP ALVAREZ DEL VAL AARON 2006 2262 U18 Men 1:12:49.50 +20:07.34 +3:00

DNF (1)

DNF 218 GER WALTER SILAS 2007 2325 U18 Men DNF



TECHNICAL DATA Ref. Seniors Men:

Start altitude : 2230m
Finish altitude : 2230m
Highest point : 2290m

Page: 1 / 1 - Printed: 08.01.2024 14:11:17

Total ascent : 1230m
Total descent : 1230m
Stretch lenght : -m  

RACE JURY
President of the Tech. Jury: Monika Strojny*
ISMF Referee: Laurent Peruchon*  
ISMF Referee: Yves Ancrenaz*

ISMF Technical Delegate: Stefano Mottini*
ISMF VAR Operator: Youri Leclercq*
LOC Race Director: Olivier Mansiot*

Timing: MSO4YOU.CH

PENALITY:
20004 - BOBOC ELENA BEATRICE (ROU) - C1 (1:00)

*Members with right to vote except for beaviours and protests

POS. / 
RANK

Bib
NOC
Code

Name
Year of 
Birth

ISMFID Category Time Diff. w. LEADER Bonif/Pen

1 201 ESP SELLES SANCHEZ LAIA 2006 2265 U18 Women 1:02:21.64 -

2 212 ITA BERTOLINA MELISSA 2006 2278 U18 Women 1:07:49.54 +5:27.90

3 202 ITA SCOLA MARTINA 2006 2272 U18 Women 1:08:11.76 +5:50.12

4 205 ITA MARCA VANESSA 2006 2277 U18 Women 1:08:54.11 +6:32.47

5 208 ESP GARRETA FARRÚS AINA 2006 2401 U18 Women 1:09:24.73 +7:03.09

6 209 ESP BOGONEZ MARTIN EMMA 2007 2564 U18 Women 1:10:03.76 +7:42.12

7 203 SUI POLLINGER LYNN 2006 2288 U18 Women 1:12:38.59 +10:16.95

8 211 NOR KLOKSET INGFRID 2006 2313 U18 Women 1:13:37.94 +11:16.30

9 210 SLO VELEPEC KLARA 2006 2570 U18 Women 1:17:37.64 +15:16.00

10 204 ROU BOBOC ELENA BEATRICE 2007 2470 U18 Women 1:18:26.54 +16:04.90 +1:00

11 206 ESP ROCIAS SACREST EROLA 2006 2268 U18 Women 1:19:41.37 +17:19.73


